

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 940/2022, CM(2358/2022)

RIYAZ AHMAD BHAT

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. A. Bhat, Adv.

Vs

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Adv. vice
Mr. Z. A. Shah, Sr. Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
31.10.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply with copy in advance to the other side. He is also directed to keep the record available with respect to the enquiry on the next date of hearing in terms of order dated 11.05.2022.

List on 23.12.2022.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Z. A. Shah, learned Senior Advocate as counsel for the respondents in the next regular cause list.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
31.10.2022
AAMIR