

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 940/2022 CM(2358/2022)

RIYAZ AHMAD BHAT

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajid Bhat, Advocate vice
Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate
Vs.

**JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED
AND ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

15.10.2025

1. Mr. Shafqat Nazir, learned counsel for the respondents states that the record is available today.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays and is granted some time to peruse the record produced by the learned counsel for the respondents.
3. List on 01.12.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

15.10.2025

“Misba”